Listed on - 11.04.2017 Court - R2 Item No. - 11

**SECTION-IIIB** 

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10564 OF 2014

Larsen And Tubro Ltd.

.....Appellant

Versus

**Commissioner of Customs (Import) Mumbai** 

....Respondent

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar's Court on 23<sup>th</sup> February, 2017 when the following Order was passed:-

"Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. counsel for the appellant to file the affidavit of valuation, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List the matter again on 11.04.2017."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and represented through Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate. He has also filed Counter Affidavit. Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the  $10^{\text{th}}$  day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate
   J-15, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi-110014
- 2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
  Central Agency Section, Supreme Court of India,
  New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dm