bitem No.11 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIIB SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10564/2014

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSINER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT) MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file the affidavit valuation, despite opportunities given. Therefore, shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SB