SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 10564/2014

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT) MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(TO BE LISTED FOR PREFINAL HEARING)

Date: 07-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the appellant has also filed the affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee.

Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case within the statutory period. However, statement of case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB