## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## I.A. No. 50755/2019 in Civil Appeal No. 10564/2014

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LTD.

**Appellant** 

**VERSUS** 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT) MUMBAI

Respondent

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date: 29-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv. Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

## <u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>O R D E R</u>

List the matter before a Bench, wherein one of us (Sanjiv Khanna, J.) is not a member.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master